

12 SC 27/2021
STATE Vs. RANBIR MEHTA AND ORS
FIR No. 894/2016
PS Mehrauli
U/S-370/509/506/34 IPC
CNR-DLST010007212021

03.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Abdus Samad and Ms. Payel Dutta, learned counsels for accused Ranbir Mehta.

Accused Ranbir Mehta in person.

1) As per service report, summons stands served upon SI Mukti, who is stated to be in the way to courtroom.

2) Matter be kept back.

At 11:55A.M.

Present: As above.

SI Mukti in person.

1) PW10 SI Mukti further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged. The testimony of PW10 has been read over to the witness in compliance of Section 278 CrPC.

2) Issue summons to complainant through DCP concerned and also to IO/SI Sonam Joshi through concerned SHO, returnable for **14.01.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/03.12.2025

nk