

7 SC 27/2021
STATE Vs. RANBIR MEHTA AND ORS
FIR No. 894/2016
PS Mehrauli
U/S-370/509/506/34 IPC
CNR-DLST010007212021

14.01.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Ms. Payal Dutta, Proxy counsel for Mr. Abdus Samad, Advocate for accused.

Accused Ranbir Mehta on bail.

- 1) Summons stand served upon complainant, Jaibuna and IO/SI Sonam Joshi. None is present on behalf of Jaibuna.
- 2) As per report, IO/SI Sonam Joshi has informed through WhatsApp that she has been assigned duty for Republic Day security arrangement.
- 3) Matter be kept back for appearance of complainant Jaibuna.

At 1305Hrs.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Abdus Samad, Ms. Payal Dutta, Advocates for accused.

Accused Ranbir Mehta on bail.

- 1) Information has been received through Mohd. Umar Khan *via* HC Narpal that PW Jaibuna lost her husband, Abdul Sattar on

08.01.2026 and on account of which she is unable to appear today before the Court.

2) In view of the above, issue fresh summons to PW Jaibuna returnable for next date of hearing.

3) Issue fresh summons to IO/SI Sonam Joshi with direction to submit death verification report of Abdul Sattar, husband of Jaibuna, returnable for next date of hearing.

4) To come up for PE on **04.05.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/14.01.2026

nk