

15 SC 27/2021

STATE Vs. RANBIR MEHTA AND ORS

894/2016

(Mehrauli)

U/S-70/509/506/34 IPC

CNR-DLST01-000721-2021

02.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Abdus Samad, Advocate for the accused.

Accused Yogesh Mehta already discharged vide order dated 14.10.2024.

Accused Ranbir Mehta is present.

1) Summons issued to IO/SI Sonam Joshi, served. Service report is taken on record.

2) Summons issued to complainant Mautarma Jaibuna Begum, received back unserved with report due to paucity of time and deployment for security arrangements for the Indian-African Summit (later cancelled), the same could not be served upon the complainant and more time has been sought. Service report is taken on record.

3) Issue fresh summons to complainant through concerned DCP, concerned SHO, *First* IO/SI Mukti and *second* IO/SI Sonam Joshi returnable for **11.08.2026**.

At 1113 Hrs

4) IO/SI Sonam Joshi has appeared and is apprised about the order and next date of hearing. Put up for date and purpose already fixed i.e. **11.08.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/02.06.2026

EB